Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P1011018
Luminaire Tested: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

Issue Date: 5/7/2025
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P1011018

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P993694 AND P1007351

INNOVATION CENTER

5/7/2025

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

Define 3 Regressed Direct/Indirect Pendant with 5000K BioUP LEDs {m-DER=1.015}
{m-EER=1.115}

N/A

5834.0 lumens

N/A

102.4 lumens/watt

1.21/1.07/1.22

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 0.25'x L: 4'x H: 0.1")
General Diffuse
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011018

CATALOG NUMBER: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

52% Up

48% Dn

l

']
)
)
1
1
1
]
)
1
]
1
)
)
¥

———
— —
-

-

prs
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011018

CATALOG NUMBER: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR
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0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
107 107 107 107 98 98 98 98
98 94 90 86 90 86 83 80
89 82 76 71 82 76 71 66
82 72 65 60 75 67 61 56
75 64 56 51 69 60 53 47
69 57 49 44 63 53 46 41
63 52 44 38 58 48 41 36
59 47 39 33 54 43 36 31
54 42 35 29 50 39 33 28
51 39 31 26 47 36 29 25
47 36 28 24 44 33 27 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
13431 13431 13431
13453 12956 12921
13347 12468 12223
13174 11866 11459
12946 11212 10605
12712 10531 9795
12412 9808 8839
12102 9096 7968
11811 8324 7005
11437 7570 6140
11025 6763 5245
10598 5900 4424
10191 5015 3590
9662 4106 2802
9000 3105 2003
8045 2103 1587
6868 1462 1113
5149 788 583

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 0°
Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 11437 cd/sqm
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011018
CATALOG NUMBER: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

¥ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 117.3 2.0 0° 1248 1248 1248 1248 1248
10°-20° 326.3 5.6 5° 1248 1243 1231 1240 1238 118
20°-30° 469.8 8.1 15° 1190 1179 1151 1146 1138 335
30°-40° 529.1 9.1 25° 1083 1058 1011 990 979 498
40°-50° 506.1 8.7 35° 937 901 838 794 776 587
50°-60° 414.3 7.1 45° 770 725 647 589 565 594
60°-70° 279.3 4.8 55° 585 535 449 391 370 525
70°-80° 140.1 2.4 65° 400 344 265 216 204 396
80°-90° 38.6 0.7 75° 212 163 107 97 95 225
90°-100° 34.9 0.6 85° 54 31 28 26 26 59
100°-110° 168.5 2.9 90° 1 8 18 21 22 6
110°-120° 412.9 7.1 95° 45 15 23 28 28 54
120°-130° 524.2 9.0 105° 219 227 161 31 32 232
130°-140° 560.0 9.6 115° 410 415 422 429 432 405
140°-150° 523.6 9.0 125° 579 584 587 589 590 517
150°-160° 422.4 7.2 135° 720 725 728 730 728 555
160°-170° 272.6 4.7 145° 831 836 838 839 839 520
170°-180° 93.9 1.6 155° 916 914 915 919 914 422
0°-30° 913.4 15.7 165° 966 963 963 968 963 273
0°-40° 1442.6 24.7 175° 988 985 985 990 985 94
0°-60° 2363.0 40.5 180° 988 988 988 988 988
0°-90° 2821.0 48.4
90°-120° 616.3 10.6
90°-150° 2224.1 38.1
90°-180° 3013.0 51.6
0°-180° 5834.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 of) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P1011018
CATALOG NUMBER: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 1247.8 1247.8  1247.8 1247.8 1247.8
2.5°| 1252.9 12488 1236.7 1247.8 1245.8
5° 1247.8 12427  1230.6  1239.7 1237.7
7.5°1 1238.7 1233.6 12185 12245 12215
10°| 1226.5 12195 1201.2 12023 1197.2
12.5°| 1209.3 1201.2 1178.0 1177.0 1170.9
15°| 1190.1 1179.0 1150.6 11456 11385
17.5°| 1166.8 1154.7  1119.3  1109.2  1099.0
20°| 11405 11243 1085.9 1072.7 1060.6
22.5°1 1111.2 1092.0 1050.5 1033.3 1022.1
25°| 1082.8 1057.5 1011.0 989.7 978.6
27.5°1 1048.4 1021.1 970.5 942.2 925.0
30°( 1013.0 982.7 926.0 891.6 875.4
32.5° 977.6 942.2 881.5 843.0 825.8
35° 937.1 900.7 8379 794.4 776.2
37.5° 896.6 857.2 791.4 742.8 720.5
40° 858.2 813.7 741.8 689.2 665.9
42.5° 814.7 770.1 695.2 636.5 616.3
45° 770.1 724.6 646.7 589.0 564.7
47.5° 726.6 676.0 599.1 536.4 515.1
50° 678.0 630.5 548.5 485.8 462.5
52.5° 634.5 581.9 500.9 435.2 414.9
55° 584.9 535.3 449.3 390.6 370.4
57.5° 540.4 486.8 399.7 3441 326.9
60° 493.9 438.2 354.2 299.6 282.3
62.5° 447.3 391.6 307.6 257.0 238.8
65° 399.7 3441 265.1 215.6 204.4
67.5° 352.2 295.5 218.6 181.1 169.0
70° 305.6 251.0 180.1 144.7 133.6
72.5° 259.1 205.4 142.7 115.4 112.3

75° 211.5 162.9 107.3 97.2 95.1
77.5° 168.0 123.5 84.0 77.9 75.9
80° 126.5 85.0 63.8 60.7 58.7
82.5° 87.0 52.6 45.5 42.5 42.5
85° 53.6 314 28.3 26.3 26.3
87.5° 24.3 13.2 13.2 12.1 11.1
90° 0.7 8.1 17.6 20.6 22.0
92.5° 16.9 12.5 19.1 24.2 25.0
95° 44.8 14.7 22.8 27.9 27.9
97.5° 81.5 60.9 23.5 29.4 30.1
100° 124.1 138.8 24.2 30.1 30.8
102.5° 172.6 182.1 54.3 30.1 31.6
105° 218.8 226.9 160.8 30.8 323
107.5° 268.0 274.6 285.6 172.6 76.4

110° 317.2 3231 331.2 306.9 201.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P1011018
CATALOG NUMBER: S123RDIP-B775D805UB2750-4F0-XX-W2A-F_5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
364.2 369.3 377.4 384.0 382.6
410.5 414.9 421.5 428.8 431.8
456.0 461.1 464.8 470.7 471.4
497.8 504.4 506.7 512.5 512.5
540.4 545.6 548.5 552.2 552.9
578.6 584.5 587.4 588.9 590.4
616.8 622.7 626.3 628.5 627.1
652.0 657.9 660.8 663.8 662.3
685.8 691.7 693.9 696.8 694.6
720.3 724.7 727.7 729.9 727.7
749.7 755.6 757.0 760.7 759.2
779.1 783.5 785.7 788.6 787.1
806.2 810.6 812.8 815.0 812.8
831.2 836.3 837.8 839.3 839.3
855.4 859.1 860.6 862.0 858.4
877.5 879.7 881.1 882.6 880.4
897.3 898.0 898.8 901.7 898.0
915.6 914.2 914.9 918.6 914.2
930.3 930.3 929.6 934.0 928.1
943.5 942.8 942.1 946.5 941.3
956.0 953.8 953.1 958.2 953.8
965.6 963.4 962.6 968.5 963.4
973.7 970.7 970.7 976.6 970.7
980.3 977.3 977.3 983.2 977.3
984.7 981.0 981.7 987.6 981.0
988.3 984.7 985.4 990.5 984.7
989.8 986.1 986.9 992.7 985.4
988.3 988.3 988.3 988.3 988.3

(END OF REPORT)
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